
 

Creative Freelancers: Shaping London’s Recovery 

Call Out for Expressions of Interest  

from Partner Organisations 

 

 

About the programme 

 

Creative Freelancers: Shaping London’s 

Recovery is a new programme from the Mayor 

of London   

 

It has been created to support creative 

freelancers 

 

 

It will give freelancers a louder voice in the 

culture sector and support them to advocate 

for changes that are needed as London 

recovers from the Covid-19 pandemic 

 

 

It will bring together 50 creative freelancers 

from across the performing arts, such as 

performers, directors and designers and 50 

leaders from key organisations  



 

 

 

 

They will explore and make recommendations 

on the future of freelancing  

 

This programme has been created because 

creative freelancers have been badly affected 

by Covid-19  

 

 

Up to 60% of freelancers lost all of their work 

and approximately 200,000 Londoners could 

not receive any government support 

 

 

 

 

 

The pandemic also highlighted other 

inequalities facing freelancers such as lack of 

security at work and unequal access to 

opportunities 

 

 

This programme builds on the positive work of 

the Freelance Task Force in 2020 when 150  

organisation sponsored a freelancer to join the 

Task Force. 



 

The 150 organisations paid a total of 

£333,00.00 when it was really needed. 

 

Organisations meet monthly to continue 

working on the important recommendations 

from the Freelance Task Force 

 

How will it work? 

 

 

Each freelancer will receive a bursary 

 

They will work together with a group on a 

research project  

 

They will be supported by a freelance 

facilitation team 



 

The project will last for six months 

 

Programme Aims 

 

 

This project will empower creative freelancers 

to make recommendations for London’s 

recovery from Covid-19 in three areas 

 

 

Creating more jobs with better working 

conditions and helping freelancers stay in work 

 

 

Advocating for an improved legal position for 

creative freelancers 

 

Establishing skills and training opportunities for 

creative freelancers 



 

Who is involved? 

 

Fuel has enabled this programme 

 

 

About Fuel 

 

Fuel is a leader in independent producing in the 

live performance sector 

They produce high quality new theatre and 

work with brilliant theatre makers who bring 

new perspectives and approaches 

 

 

LEAP has funded this programme 

 

LEAP stands for London Economic Action 

Partnership 

They bring together entrepreneurs, businesses, 

the Mayor of London and London Councils to 

identify ways to support and lead economic 

growth and job creation in the capital 

https://fueltheatre.com/
https://lep.london/


 

 

 

The Mayor of London has supported and co-

designed this programme 

 

Morris Hargreaves McIntyre will evaluate the 

programme  

https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us


 

Call Outs 

 

This is an open call out for Partner 

Organisations to join this programme 

 

Creative Freelancers: Shaping London’s 

Recovery is mainly funded by the GLA. 

 

We are asking larger Partner Organisations to 

contribute £1,000.00 

 

We are asking smaller Partner Organisations to 

contribute £500.00 

 

Each Partner Organisation will be work with a 

freelancer 



 

Partner organisations will meet … 

Monthly as a group 

Individually with their cohort member 

Regularly with the whole cohort or with smaller 

groups from the cohort  

 

Meetings will be organised and supported by a 

freelance delivery team 

 

There will be opportunities to contribute and 

learn 

 

The final list of Partner Organisations will be 

selected by an Advisory Group. 

 

The final list of Partner Organisations will 

represent a wide range of organisations 

 

Partner Organisations need to be based in 

Greater London 



 

 

  

 

Partner Organisations need work in the 

Performing Arts. 

 

Click here for a link to the expression of interest 

form 

 

The deadline for expressions of interest is 10am 

on 19th March 2021 

 

 

If you need any access support you can email 

cfslr@fueltheatre.com 

 

https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/YQ7W2B2

